At its discretion, this district may permit release time programs for kindergarten through 
grade eight (K-8).  

2. Students in grades nine through twelve (9-12) may be excused from school for a period not 
exceeding five (5) class hours in each week or not exceeding one hundred sixty-five (165) 
hours during any one school year.  

3. Students desiring to have release time must have a parental release form signed by a 
parent/guardian on file in the high school office. The release form will become a part of the 
student’s permanent record and must be received before a student will be permitted to